
ACADEMY 11 & UNDER
VERA TINCH	 n/a	 n/a
WALKER MANIS	 n/a	 n/a
AUBREY SINGLETON	 n/a	 n/a
AMELIA FORSEE	 n/a	 n/a
MACON WHITE	 n/a	 n/a
 
MODEL STALLIONS & GELDINGS
MACHADO			   Keegan Meadows	 LeAnn Werner Osborn
MONTADO			   Brooklyn Fuss	 Brent Arrington
LOOSE IN THE OUTFIELD		 Finley Grace Brooks	 Ronnie/Beth Reed
BRE’S EASY DUZ IT		  Rileigh Bre Cole	 Nicole & Hudson Cole
CHARLIE’S WALKIN TALL		  Ronnie Reed	 Ronnie & Beth Reed

ACADEMY 17 & UNDER
CHELSEA DYE		  n/a	 n/a
 
MODEL MARES
LITTLE MISS ROWDY		  Kimberly White	 Kimberly White
I’M UNFORGETTABLE		  Amanda Wright	 The G Russell Wright Family
HONORABLE LADY B		  Cheyanne Gardner	 Cheyanne & Dakoda Gardner
ALL ROWDIED UP		  Vera White	 Kimberly White
GUNN BELLE		  Madyson Sewell	 Victoria Ragan
 
PLEASURE YOUTH MEDALLION (CANTER)
OBEY MY COMMAND		  Georgia Hazelwood	 Corbin Parker
 
ACADEMY ADULT
ASHTYN MOORE		  n/a	 n/a
LESLIE RUDLOFF		  n/a	 n/a
 
WALK ONLY
FERDINAND			  Adalynn Simons	 Alainna Sharp
PANTERA			   Leila Hotilovac	 Leek & Moore
PEPE’S PAPA PUMP		  Conlee Bobo	 Justin & Amanda Manis
RICH & RARE		  Harper Roy	 Kaye Dempsey
 
YEARLINGS
MY DADDY SANG BASS DH	 B J Richards	 Dr Donnie Headrick
ME AND JULIO SCHOOLYARD	 Chris Richards	 Jones/Richards
TUSKEN RAIDER		  Kimberly White	 Kimberly White
 
PLEASURE DRIVING
COUNTRY ROADS		  Amanda Wright	 Dr. George Wright Family
BELLA RIO			   Brooklyn Fuss	 Ann Marie Couch
LIGHT BROWN SUGAR		  Wayne Barnes	 Wayne & Sandra Barnes
 
COUNTRY PLEASURE YOUTH
DESIGNER CHAMPAGNE		  Corbin Parker	 Kimberly/Perry Walden
UPTOWN JUDY BLUE JHA		 McKenzie Hillis	 Karen Bean
THE HEART OF MINE		  Finley New	 Bobby/Cindy Richards
SHE’S RITZ AND BOUGIE		 Finley Grace Brooks	 Branch/Lipert
I’M AN ANGEL OF THE KNIGHT	 Kinsley Chandler	 Olivia Moore
 
TWH PLEASURE TWO YEAR OLD
AMERICAN ROYALS TOM BOY	 Ryne White	 Rex/Amy Nance
 
FLAT SHOD YOUTH 11 & UNDER
DIXIES LAST RESORT		  Piper Shephard	 The Robey Family
PATROLED BY JOSE		  Ava Simons	 Ava Simons
IM SOULJA BOY		  Wylder Way	 Anne Evans
JOSES LEAVE A MARK		  Walker Manis	 Manis & Yoder
PANTERA	 Vera Tinch		  Leek & Moore

LITE SHOD FIVE & UNDER
THROWIN BACK JOSE		  Alan Calender	 Alan Calender
I’M JOSES SANTINA		  Victoria Jamison	 Alta Arnold
BLUE SUEDE SHOOZ JHA		 Shelly Herman	 April Peal

COUNTRY PLEASURE TWO & THREE YEAR OLD
DIXIE COUNTY LINE		  Mackenzie Morgan	 Brian Anderton
HOLD THE SALSA		  Joe Lester	 Dr Grey Barker
FENDI			   B J Richards	 S&P LLC
UPTOWN JUDY BLUE JHA		 Shelly Herman	 Karen Bean
OUTTA SIGHT		  Ryne White	 Rex & Amy Nance



 COUNTRY PLEASURE AOT
LOOK WHAT YOU MADE ME DO	 Scarlet Spencer	 Chad/Scarlet Spencer
ZENDAYA			   Connie Everett	 Head/Everett
LATE FOR A DATE		  Connie Holbrook	 Connie Holbrook
LEGADO			   Laura Gilliam	 Philip/Laura Gilliam
HES OUTA HERE		  Shirley Davis	 Joe/Shirley Davis
 
ALL DAY PLEASURE SIX & OVER
SHE’S NEVER BEEN KISSED	 Kimberly Walden	 Kimberly/Perry Walden
JAZZY BLACK HAWK		  Keely McGee	 Victoria Kalosis
HARLIN’S LEGACY		  Jared Phy	 Jared Phy
IM SLOPPY JOE CW		  Morgan Walden Head	 Morgan Walden Head
RIO			   Erin Neville	 Erin Neville
 
CLASSIC PARK PLEASURE FIVE & UNDER
MONTADO			   Brooklyn Fuss	 Brent Arrington
I’M JOSES SANTINA		  Victoria Jamison	 Alta Arnold

TRAIL PLEASURE
PLEASE JOLENE		  David Mast	 Carol Ann Turner
ELECTRIC COWBOY		  Sandi Faeth Guiher	 Sandi Faeth-Guiher
CAT DADDYS SUNSHINE		  Brooklyn Fuss	 Dr Carol Lamberson
 
LITE SHOD
SHADOW CRUISER		  Scot MacGregor	 Michael, Patricia, Hannah Crouse
A SWEEPING DECISION		  Victoria Jamison	 Charles & Denise Charnes
 
ALL DAY PLEASURE YOUTH
PATROLED BY JOSE		  Ava Simons	 Ava Simons
WOLF’S DIRTY MONEY		  Dakoda Gardner	 Cindi Nixon
SENORA BONITA		  Finley Grace Brooks	 Ronnie & Beth Reed
CENTAVO			   Kinsley Chandler	 Kinsley Chandler
HONORABLE LADY B		  Cheyanne Gardner	 Cheyanne & Dakoda Gardner

COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR TWO & THREE YEAR OLD
FENDI			   Patti Pollack	 S&P LLC
OUTTA SIGHT		  Rex Nance	 Rex & Amy Nance
 
PERFECT AT MIDNIGHT		  Isaac McGee	 Jason Porter
THE HEART OF MINE		  Finley New	 Bobby & Cindy Richards
EXTRA DIRTY MARTINI		  Gale Zinter	 Salm & Zinter

LITE SHOD AMATEUR FIVE & UNDER
I’M JOSES SANTINA		  Maggie Moore	 Alta Arnold
BLUE SUEDE SHOOZ JHA		 McKenzie Hillis	 April Peal
OUTTA CLASS CYG		  Ronnie Reed	 Ronnie/Beth Reed
 
TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR
I’M GUNS N ROSES		  Andy Stooksberry	 Andy Stooksberry
PLEASE JOLENE		  Carol Ann Turner	 Carol Ann Turner
CAT DADDY’S SUNSHINE		 Dr Carol Lamberson	 Dr Carol Lamberson
ELECTRIC COWBOY		  Sandi Faeth Guiher	 Sandi Faeth-Guiher
DEVIL’S CUT		  Michelle Williams	 Michelle Williams

ALL DAY PLEASURE
COPPERFIELD’S RETRO MAGIC	 Kelli Harvey	 Jeffrey Harvey
SHE’S NEVER BEEN KISSED	 Kimberly Walden	 Kimberly & Perry Walden
CHARLIE’S TEMPTATION		  Susan Randall	 Bobby & Cindy Richards
HARLIN’S LEGACY		  Jared Phy	 Jared Phy
JAZZY BLACK HAWK		  Keely McGee	 Victoria Kalosis
 
CLASSIC PARK PLEASURE FIVE & UNDER AMATEUR
MONTADO			   Brent Arrington	 Brent Arrington
I’M JOSES SANTINA		  Maggie Moore	 Alta Arnold

ALL DAY PLEASURE AOT
DECADENT			   Maggie Moore	 Leek & Moore
 
DON’T PUSH THIS		  Amanda Wright	 Brian & Amanda Wright
JUST CHARLOTTE		  Philip Gilliam	 Philip Gilliam
LITTLE MISS ROWDY		  Kimberly White	 Kimberly White
I’M SLOPPY JOE CW		  Morgan Walden Head	 Morgan Walden Head

RACKING PLEASURE
DROP OF MAGIC		  Jason Crawhorn	 John & Nettie Lay
DREAMLINER		  Shelly Herman	 Alta Arnold



FLAT SHOD AMATEUR SIX & OVER
PLEASE JOLENE		  Carol Ann Turner	 Carol Ann Turner
STRAIGHT UP SUNDROP		 Madison Williams	 Madison & Michelle Williams
CAT DADDY’S SUNSHINE		 Dr Carol Lamberson	 Dr Carol Lamberson
RICH & RARE		  Kaye Dempsey	 Kaye Dempsey
DEVIL’S CUT		  Michelle Williams	 Michelle Williams

SPOTTED COUNTRY PLEASURE
DADDY’S LAST DIME DH		  B J Richards	 Ronald & Debbie Smothers
WOLF’S DIRTY MONEY		  Cheyanne Gardner	 Cindi Nixon
I’M GONNA RIP IT UP		  Diana McMurtrey	 Diana McMurtrey
 
LITE SHOD AMATEUR
SATURDAY DOWN SOUTH	 Connie Holbrook	 Connie Holbrook
A SWEEPING DECISION		  Denise Cutrone	 Charles & Denise Charnes
 
TRAIL PLEASURE TWO & THREE YEAR OLD
PARKING LOT PARTY		  Joe Lester	 Doss & Carter

LINE’S HOTT ROD LINCON	 Alan Calender	 Duane & Connie Ripple
JOLLY BE GOOD		  Victoria Jamison	 Isaac & Keely McGee
OUT OF THE BADLANDS		  Dickie Gardner	 Douglas Ann McGovern
MIA’S GIN			   Michael Jamison	 Denise Cutrone

LITE SHOD/CLASSIC PARK (CANTER)
SHADOW CRUISER		  Scot MacGregor	 Michael, Patricia,Hannah Crouse
 
COUNTRY PLEASURE FOUR & FIVE YEAR OLD
MISS AMERICAN ROYAL		  Ryne White	 Rex & Amy Nance
DADDY’S LAST DIME DH		  Debbie Smothers	 Ronald & Debbie Smothers
SWISH SWISH KA		  Krysta Allen	 Allen & Postin
JEALOUSY			   Chelsey Harvey	 Elaine Kapinos
CHARLIE’S BIG BANG		  Mackenzie Morgan	 Ed Lukacevic

RACKING PLEASURE AMATEUR
DREAMLINER		  Maggie Moore	 Alta Arnold
REDMAN PUSHIN COLOR		 April Peal	 April Peal
 
TRAIL PLEASURE FOUR & FIVE YEAR OLD
HE’S A KNIGHT RIDER		  Joe Lester	 Russ & Andrea Coleman
I DON’T TAKE CREDIT		  Dickie Gardner	 Merleene Pacheco

CLASSIC PARK PLEASURE_wrong
MONTADO			   Keegan Meadows	 Brent Arrington

ALL DAY PLEASURE FOUR & FIVE YEAR OLDS
COPPERFIELD’S RETRO MAGIC	 Kelli Harvey	 Jeffrey Harvey
 OUTGRAGEOUS		  Maggie Moore	 Leek & Moore
DONT PUSH THIS		  Amanda Wright	 Brian & Amanda Wright
LITTLE MISS ROWDY		  Kimberly White	 Kimberly White
CENTAVO			   Kinsley Chandler	 Kinsley Chandler

LITE SHOD/CLASSIC PARK AOT
SATURDAY DOWN SOUTH	 Connie Holbrook	 Connie Holbrook
MISS HIGHWAY		  Isaac McGee	 Isaac McGee
SHE’S FIRE & ICE		  Corbin Parker	 Corbin Parker
 
TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR TWO & THREE YEAR OLD
STRUCK OUT IN DIXIE 7HF	 Tiffany Calender	 David & Jessica Mast
JOLLY BE GOOD		  Keely McGee	 Isaac & Keely McGee
MIA’S GIN			   Denise Cutrone	 Denise Cutrone

COUNTRY PLEASURE
I’M SOULJA BOY		  Joe Lester	 Anne Evans
BOURBON N BLUE		  B J Richards	 Debbie Smothers
THE G KNIGHT KISS		  Jason Crawhorn	 John & Nettie Lay
GUNN BELLE		  Victoria Ragan	 Victoria Ragan
MILLIE (nr)			   Celina Bland	 Celina Bland
 
COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR FOUR & FIVE YEAR OLD
DADDY’S LAST DIME DH		  Debbie Smothers	 Ronald & Debbie Smothers
OVERKNIGHT SUCCESS		  Kelli Harvey	 Kelli Harvey
SECRET SOUL SISTA		  Douglas Ann McGovern	 Douglas Ann McGovern
BY THE GRACE		  Jared Carrier	 Jared Carrier
A STARSTRUCK SEDUCTION	 Susan Randall	 Patty Gibbs
 



COUNTRY PLEASURE/TRAIL PLEASURE (CANTER)
ELECTRIC COWBOY		  Sandi Faeth Guiher	 Sandi Faeth-Guiher
WICKED MASTER		  Scot MacGregor	 Martha Child
LUCK BE A LADY TOKNIGHT	 Jason Crawhorn	 JoEllen Finerfrock
 
ALL DAY PLEASURE TWO & THREE YEAR OLD
DIXIE’S LAST RESORT		  Kelli Harvey	 The Robey Family
SHE’S UN BUCK LIEVABLE	 Maggie Moore	 Leek & Moore
COUNTRY ROADS		  Amanda Wright	 Dr. George Wright Family
ALL ROWDIED UP		  Kimberly White	 Kimberly White
CHARLIE’S TEMPTATION		  Susan Randall	 Bobby & Cindy Richards

CLASSIC PARK PLEASURE AMATEUR
MONTADO			   Brent Arrington	 Brent Arrington

TRAIL PLEASURE AOT
TWENTY FOUR CARROTS ML	 Maggie Moore	 Leek & Moore
GALLIVANT			   Bonny Carrier	 Jared Carrier
DEVIL’S CUT		  Michelle Williams	 Michelle Williams

COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR
LOOK WHAT YOU MADE ME DO	 Chad Spencer	 Chad & Scarlet Spencer
MASTER CRUISER		  Kay Andrews	 Kevin & Kay Andrews
LATE FOR A DATE		  Connie Holbrook	 Connie Holbrook
BOURBON N BLUE		  Debbie Smothers	 Debbie Smothers
RICH & RARE		  Kaye Dempsey	 Kaye Dempsey
 
AMATEUR FLAT SHOD (CANTER)
SHADOW CRUISER		  Hannah Halkias	 Michael, Patricia, 
				    Hannah Crouse
 
SPOTTED TRAIL PLEASURE
HE OWNS THE NIGHT		  Debbie Smothers	 Ronald & Debbie
				     Smothers
CAT DADDY’S SUNSHINE		 Dr Carol Lamberson	 Dr Carol Lamberson
POWERHOUSE RED ROSE	 Isaac McGee	 Isaac McGee


